

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115 Phone: (920) 336-2814 www.townofrockland.org Dennis Cashman – Chairman Julie Koenig - Clerk

The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public hearing and meeting of the Town Board for Monday, March 18, 2024, at 7:30 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin. Public may provide comments to the Town Board during public comment and upon recognition by the presiding office, or by providing information and comment in writing to the Clerk.

AGENDA- REVISED

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of public notice and pledge of allegiance
- 3. Agenda presentation

Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Minutes from March 4, 2024 Town Board meeting, after any corrections
- 5. PH meeting minutes re Traffic Code, after any corrections
- 6. Minutes from Feb 28, 2024 meeting RE: BC Organics, Zirbel & weight limits
- 7. Bridge inspection document, R.E. Lee
- 8. ARIP document from R.E. Lee re: Shirley Road
- 9. Appointments to Planning & Zoning, Board of Appeals
- 10. Salt agreement with DOT
- 11. Set PH date for John Zeamer to rezone on CTH W
- 12. Set decommissioning/removal rate for towers
- 13. Reports/updates presented:
 - a. Chairman Dennis Cashman
- 14. Public comment
- 15. Announcements and Distributions
- 16. Items for future meetings, next meeting Monday, April 1, 2024
- 17. Voucher in payment of bills
- 18. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted on or before the 14th day of March, 2024, on the Town's website at www.townofrockland.org

Julie Koenig, Town Clerk